P \$65.00 20945

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fox Industries, Inc.		09/08/2003	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Okie Island Trading Company	
Street Address:	406 Riverside Drive	
City:	Melbourne Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32951	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Registration Number:	2094512	
Registration Number:	2085596	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2033246155

Email: ast@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: Gene S. Winter

Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC
Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905-5619

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02506-T0001A (ASSN)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aaliyah Thornton

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Okie Island Trading Co.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0603

900001808

TO 8524280*2506#

<u>Assignment</u>

WHEREAS, Fox Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Connecticut, having offices at 47 Old Ridgefield Road, Wilton, CT 06897; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) had adopted and owns the trademark SPORTING ADVENTURES; Registration No. 2,094,512 in Class 41 and SPORTING ADVENTURES; Registration No. 2,085, 596 in Class 42.

WHEREAS, Okie Island Trading Company, a Florida corporation, having offices at 406 Riverside Drive; Post Office Box 510073; Melbourne Beach; FL, 32951 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark as set forth hereinabove;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, grant, transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks SPORTING ADVENTURES Registration Nos. 2,094,512 and 2.085,596 including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR's common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

Fox industries, inc.

Name: Peter Cholnoky

Title: C 7

TRADEMAR₩ P. 23
REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 09/09/2003